Virginia Tech (7-1,0-0 ACC) -vs- Wisconsin (2-6,0-0 Big Ten)
12/01/21 at Kohl Center, Madison, WI

Date: 12/01/21 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total

;‘t':‘ez: dg;]ig :Pg’! 096 Virginia Tech 27] 14| 16| 13| 70

Site: Kohl Center, Madison, WI Wisconsin 17 10 18 15 60

Referees: Tiara Cruse, Mark Berger, Beverly Roberts

Virginia Tech 70

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

33 Kitley,Elizabeth * 27 5-8 0-0 3-6 1-2 3 2 3 5 1 0 13

22 King,Cayla * 37 2-5 2-5 4-4 0-3 3 2 1 0 0 0 10

05 Amoore,Georgia * 32 3-8 3-6 0-0 0-3 3 4 3 3 0 0 9

02 Sheppard,Aisha * 17 2-8 1-7 0-0 1-0 1 3 1 1 0 0 5

24 Lytle,Emily * 22 2-5 0-2 0-1 1-1 2 2 2 2 1 0 4

15 Baines,Azana 29 8-11 0-0 3-7 3-7 10 3 0 1 2 1 19

23  Traylor,Kayana 35 4-7 1-2 1-2 0-3 3 4 2 0 0 0 10

11 Gregg,D'asia 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0

T™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 26-52 7-22 11-20 6-21 27 21 12 13 4 1 70

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 10-14 71.43 % 6-9 66.67 % 1-2 50.00 %

2nd Quarter 4-11 36.36 % 0-3 0.00 % 6-9 66.67 %

3rd Quarter 7-15 46.67 % 0-4 0.00 % 2-7 28.57 %

4th Quarter 5-12 41.67 % 1-6 16.67 % 2-2 100.00 %

Total 26-52 50.0 % 7-22 31.8% 11-20 55.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 5 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 34 Fast Break Points: 5

Lead Changed: O times(s) Points off Turnovers: 13 Bench Points: 29 Largest Lead: 0 O

Wisconsin 60

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

30 Hilliard,Sydney * 34 6-9 0-0 4-5 2-6 8 4 2 2 0 3 16

41  Stapleton,Sara * 23 5-7 0-0 5-5 2-3 5 4 0 2 0 0 15

05 Pospisilova,Julie * 33 4-12 1-7 2-2 0-2 2 4 2 1 0 2 11

02 Nelson,Katie * 39 14 1-3 0-0 1-2 3 1 1 1 0 3 3

03 Schramek,Brooke * 23 14 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 5 3 6 1 0 2

14 Ellew,Krystyna 19 2-6 1-2 2-2 0-4 4 1 0 0 0 0 7

10 Douglass,Halle 19 1-4 0-1 4-4 0-2 2 3 1 1 1 0 6

40 Stauffacher,Tara 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0

23  Duckett,Lexi 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0

22  Djurstrom,Lovisa 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 20-48 3-14 17-18 6-21 27 24 9 14 2 8 60

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 5-10 50.00 % 2-3 66.67 % 5-5 100.00 %

2nd Quarter 4-14 28.57 % 0-4 0.00 % 2-2 100.00 %

3rd Quarter 7-10 70.00 % 0-1 0.00 % 4-4 100.00 %

4th Quarter 4-14 28.57 % 1-6 16.67 % 6-7 85.71 %

Total 20-48 41.7 % 3-14 21.4% 17-18 94.4 %

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: O times(s)

Second Chance Points: 7
Points off Turnovers: 9

Scores Tied: 1 times(s)
Bench Points: 13

Points in the Paint: 30
Largest Lead: 0 O

Fast Break Points: 4



VISITORS: Virginia Tech

1st Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Wisconsin

GOOD 3PTR by KING,CAYLA
ASSIST by AMOORE,GEORGIA

MISS 3PTR by SHEPPARD,AISHA

GOOD 3PTR by AMOORE,GEORGIA
ASSIST by LYTLE,EMILY

GOOD JUMPER by LYTLE,EMILY(in the paint)

BLOCK by LYTLE,EMILY
REBOUND DEF by LYTLE,EMILY
GOOD 3PTR by SHEPPARD,AISHA
ASSIST by AMOORE,GEORGIA

FOUL by KITLEY,ELIZABETH
REBOUND DEF by KING,CAYLA

TURNOVER by LYTLE,EMILY

SUB OUT by KING,CAYLA
SUB IN by TRAYLOR,KAYANA

MISS JUMPER by LYTLE,EMILY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

TURNOVER by AMOORE,GEORGIA

GOOD JUMPER by SHEPPARD,AISHA

SUB OUT by LYTLE,EMILY

SUB IN by BAINES,AZANA

GOOD 3PTR by AMOORE,GEORGIA
ASSIST by SHEPPARD,AISHA
FOUL by SHEPPARD,AISHA

GOOD 3PTR by TRAYLOR,KAYANA
ASSIST by KITLEY,ELIZABETH

SUB OUT by SHEPPARD,AISHA
SUB IN by KING,CAYLA

MISS FT by KITLEY,ELIZABETH
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by KITLEY,ELIZABETH
SUB OUT by KITLEY,ELIZABETH

09:42
09:37
09:23
09:23
09:11

08:58

08:42
08:07
07:49
07:32
07:32

07:23
07:20
07:05
06:50
06:30
06:30
06:25
06:25
06:25
06:03
06:03
06:03
06:03
06:01
05:42
05:30
05:24
05:08
05:08
05:08
05:08
05:08
04:57
04:44
04:23
04:06
03:46
03:46
03:46
03:46
03:46
03:35
03:35
03:35
03:35

3-0

3-3

6-3

8-3

11-3

11-5
13-5

16-5

16-8
19-8

20-8

V3

V3

V5

V 8

V 6
V 8

V1l

V 8
V1l

V12

FOUL by POSPISILOVA,JULIE
FOUL by SCHRAMEK,BROOKE
TURNOVER by SCHRAMEK,BROOKE
REBOUND DEF by HILLIARD,SYDNEY
GOOD 3PTR by POSPISILOVA,JULIE
ASSIST by HILLIARD,SYDNEY

TURNOVER by HILLIARD,SYDNEY

MISS LAYUP by SCHRAMEK,BROOKE(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by STAPLETON,SARA

STEAL by POSPISILOVA,JULIE
TURNOVER by POSPISILOVA,JULIE

FOUL by POSPISILOVA,JULIE
SUB OUT by POSPISILOVA,JULIE
SUB IN by ELLEW,KRYSTYNA

MISS LAYUP by HILLIARD,SYDNEY(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by STAPLETON,SARA
GOOD LAYUP by STAPLETON,SARA(in the paint)

FOUL by STAPLETON,SARA

SUB OUT by STAPLETON,SARA
SUB IN by STAUFFACHER,TARA

GOOD 3PTR by ELLEW,KRYSTYNA

TURNOVER by SCHRAMEK,BROOKE
SUB OUT by SCHRAMEK,BROOKE
SUB IN by POSPISILOVA,JULIE

FOUL by STAUFFACHER,TARA



SUB IN by GREGG,D'ASIA 03:35

FOUL by TRAYLOR,KAYANA 03:25

03:25 SUB OUT by STAUFFACHER,TARA

03:25 SUB IN by STAPLETON,SARA

03:21 20-10 V 10 GOOD JUMPER by HILLIARD,SYDNEY(in the paint)
TURNOVER by GREGG,D'ASIA 03:05

02:49 MISS 3PTR by POSPISILOVA,JULIE

-- REBOUND OFF by STAPLETON,SARA
02:36 20-12 V8 GOOD JUMPER by STAPLETON,SARA(In the paint)

FOUL by GREGG,D'ASIA 02:36
SUB OUT by GREGG,D'ASIA 02:36
SUB IN by LYTLE,EMILY 02:36
02:36 SUB OUT by POSPISILOVA,JULIE
02:36 SUB IN by SCHRAMEK,BROOKE
02:36 20-13 V7 GOOD FT by STAPLETON,SARA
GOOD JUMPER by BAINES,AZANA(In the paint) 02:25 22-13 V9
02:05 MISS JUMPER by ELLEW,KRYSTYNA(iIn the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BAINES,AZANA --
GOOD 3PTR by AMOORE,GEORGIA 01:50 25-13 V12
ASSIST by LYTLE,EMILY --

01:25 FOUL by SCHRAMEK,BROOKE
01:25 TURNOVER by SCHRAMEK,BROOKE
01:25 SUB OUT by SCHRAMEK,BROOKE
01:25 SUB IN by STAUFFACHER,TARA
SUB OUT by AMOORE,GEORGIA 01:25
SUB IN by SHEPPARD,AISHA 01:25
MISS 3PTR by LYTLE,EMILY 01:16
-- REBOUND DEF by HILLIARD,SYDNEY
FOUL by LYTLE,EMILY 01:14
SUB OUT by LYTLE,EMILY 01:14
SUB IN by KITLEY,ELIZABETH 01:14

01:14 25-14 V 11 GOOD FT by HILLIARD,SYDNEY (fastbreak)
01:14 25-15 V 10 GOOD FT by HILLIARD,SYDNEY (fastbreak)

GOOD JUMPER by BAINES,AZANA(iIn the paint) 00:54 27-15 V12
FOUL by KITLEY,ELIZABETH 00:30
SUB OUT by KITLEY,ELIZABETH 00:30
SUB IN by AMOORE,GEORGIA 00:30

00:30 27-16 V 11 GOOD FT by STAPLETON,SARA
00:30 27-17 V 10 GOOD FT by STAPLETON,SARA
MISS 3PTR by AMOORE,GEORGIA 00:01
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Virginia Tech Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Wisconsin

10:00 SUB OUT by STAUFFACHER,TARA

10:00 SUB IN by POSPISILOVA,JULIE

09:39 MISS LAYUP by POSPISILOVA,JULIE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by AMOORE,GEORGIA -

09:38 FOUL by STAPLETON,SARA
MISS 3PTR by SHEPPARD,AISHA 09:21

-- REBOUND DEF by ELLEW,KRYSTYNA
09:07 27-19 V8 GOOD LAYUP by HILLIARD,SYDNEY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by POSPISILOVA,JULIE

MISS LAYUP by BAINES,AZANA(IN the paint) 08:43
REBOUND OFF by BAINES,AZANA -
TURNOVER by BAINES,AZANA 08:42
08:42 SUB OUT by STAPLETON,SARA
08:42 SUB IN by STAUFFACHER,TARA
08:20 MISS JUMPER by STAUFFACHER,TARA(iN the paint)

BLOCK by BAINES,AZANA 08:20



REBOUND DEF by BAINES,AZANA --

TURNOVER by AMOORE,GEORGIA 08:08
08:08 SUB OUT by STAUFFACHER,TARA
08:08 SUB IN by SCHRAMEK,BROOKE
07:57 MISS 3PTR by ELLEW,KRYSTYNA
REBOUND DEF by AMOORE,GEORGIA --
MISS 3PTR by AMOORE,GEORGIA 07:36
-- REBOUND DEF by HILLIARD,SYDNEY
FOUL by SHEPPARD,AISHA 07:35
SUB OUT by SHEPPARD,AISHA 07:33
SUB IN by LYTLE,EMILY 07:33
07:14 27-21 V6 GOOD JUMPER by POSPISILOVA,JULIE
MISS LAYUP by AMOORE,GEORGIA(iIn the paint) 06:58
REBOUND OFF by BAINES,AZANA --
GOOD LAYUP by BAINES,AZANA(In the paint) 06:52 29-21 V8

06:37 29-23 V6 GOOD JUMPER by POSPISILOVA,JULIE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by SCHRAMEK,BROOKE

06:26 FOUL by HILLIARD,SYDNEY
06:26 SUB OUT by HILLIARD,SYDNEY
06:26 SUB IN by DUCKETT,LEXI
GOOD FT by TRAYLOR,KAYANA 06:26 30-23 V7
MISS FT by TRAYLOR,KAYANA 06:26
= REBOUND DEF by POSPISILOVA,JULIE
FOUL by TRAYLOR,KAYANA 06:19
06:13 MISS JUMPER by POSPISILOVA,JULIE
REBOUND DEF by BAINES,AZANA -
MISS JUMPER by TRAYLOR,KAYANA(in the paint) 06:05
- REBOUND DEF by POSPISILOVA,JULIE
05:53 TURNOVER by DUCKETT,LEXI
MISS 3PTR by LYTLE,EMILY 05:38
= REBOUND DEF by ELLEW,KRYSTYNA
05:18 MISS LAYUP by DUCKETT,LEXI(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TRAYLOR,KAYANA =
TURNOVER by LYTLE,EMILY 05:05
05:05 STEAL by NELSON,KATIE
04:44 TURNOVER by SCHRAMEK,BROOKE
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:44
04:44 SUB OUT by DUCKETT,LEXI
04:44 SUB IN by HILLIARD,SYDNEY
GOOD JUMPER by BAINES,AZANA(in the paint) 04:26 32-23 V9
04:26 FOUL by HILLIARD,SYDNEY
MISS FT by BAINES,AZANA 04:25
= REBOUND DEF by ELLEW,KRYSTYNA
04:09 MISS 3PTR by POSPISILOVA,JULIE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by BAINES,AZANA(In the paint) 03:45 34-23 V11
ASSIST by AMOORE,GEORGIA --

03:21 MISS JUMPER by ELLEW,KRYSTYNA(iIn the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TRAYLOR,KAYANA --
TURNOVER by AMOORE,GEORGIA 03:01
03:01 SUB OUT by SCHRAMEK,BROOKE
03:01 SUB IN by DOUGLASS,HALLE
FOUL by AMOORE,GEORGIA 02:51
02:47 FOUL by HILLIARD,SYDNEY
02:47 TURNOVER by HILLIARD,SYDNEY
02:47 SUB OUT by HILLIARD,SYDNEY
02:47 SUB IN by DUCKETT,LEXI
02:31 FOUL by DUCKETT,LEXI
02:31 SUB OUT by DUCKETT,LEXI
02:31 SUB IN by STAUFFACHER,TARA
GOOD FT by BAINES,AZANA 02:31 35-23 V12

GOOD FT by BAINES,AZANA 02:31 36-23 V13



REBOUND DEF by BAINES,AZANA

GOOD FT by BAINES,AZANA(fastbreak)

MISS FT by BAINES,AZANA(fastbreak)

GOOD JUMPER by TRAYLOR,KAYANA

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by KING,CAYLA(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by KING,CAYLA(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by BAINES,AZANA

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by TRAYLOR,KAYANA(in the paint)

FOUL by BAINES,AZANA

02:14
02:12
02:12
02:12
01:59
01:43
01:30
01:29
01:29
01:29
01:29
01:29
00:57
00:55
00:29
00:29
00:02
00:02
00:02
00:02
00:02

37-23 V14

37-25 V12
39-25 V14

40-25 V 15
41-25 V 16

41-26 V 15
41-27 V14

3rd Play By Play

MISS 3PTR by DOUGLASS,HALLE
FOUL by ELLEW,KRYSTYNA

REBOUND DEF by STAUFFACHER,TARA

GOOD JUMPER by ELLEW,KRYSTYNA(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by NELSON,KATIE

FOUL by POSPISILOVA,JULIE

SUB OUT by POSPISILOVA,JULIE
SUB IN by SCHRAMEK,BROOKE

MISS JUMPER by ELLEW,KRYSTYNA

BLOCK by DOUGLASS,HALLE
REBOUND DEF by DOUGLASS,HALLE

SUB OUT by SCHRAMEK,BROOKE
SUB IN by DUCKETT,LEXI

GOOD FT by DOUGLASS,HALLE
GOOD FT by DOUGLASS,HALLE

VISITORS: Virginia Tech Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Wisconsin
10:00 SUB OUT by DOUGLASS,HALLE
10:00 SUB OUT by ELLEW,KRYSTYNA
10:00 SUB OUT by DUCKETT,LEXI
10:00 SUB OUT by STAUFFACHER,TARA
10:00 SUB IN by SCHRAMEK,BROOKE
10:00 SUB IN by POSPISILOVA,JULIE
10:00 SUB IN by HILLIARD,SYDNEY
10:00 SUB IN by STAPLETON,SARA
SUB OUT by TRAYLOR,KAYANA 10:00
SUB OUT by LYTLE,EMILY 10:00
SUB IN by SHEPPARD,AISHA 10:00
SUB IN by KITLEY,ELIZABETH 10:00
MISS 3PTR by SHEPPARD,AISHA 09:48
- REBOUND DEF by HILLIARD,SYDNEY
09:31 41-29 V 12 GOOD LAYUP by STAPLETON,SARA(iIn the paint)
- ASSIST by SCHRAMEK,BROOKE
GOOD LAYUP by KITLEY,ELIZABETH(in the paint) 09:13 43-29 V14
ASSIST by KING,CAYLA -
08:48 TURNOVER by SCHRAMEK,BROOKE
MISS 3PTR by SHEPPARD,AISHA 08:36
- REBOUND DEF by STAPLETON,SARA
FOUL by SHEPPARD,AISHA 08:23
SUB OUT by SHEPPARD,AISHA 08:23
SUB IN by TRAYLOR,KAYANA 08:23
08:21 43-31 V 12 GOOD JUMPER by POSPISILOVA,JULIE
- ASSIST by NELSON,KATIE
GOOD JUMPER by BAINES,AZANA(in the paint) 08:01 45-31 V14
07:50 45-33 V 12 GOOD JUMPER by STAPLETON,SARA(in the paint)
07:29 FOUL by STAPLETON,SARA
07:29 SUB OUT by STAPLETON,SARA
07:29 SUB IN by DOUGLASS,HALLE



MISS FT by BAINES,AZANA 07:29
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by BAINES,AZANA 07:28
-- REBOUND DEF by DOUGLASS,HALLE
07:14 45-35 V 10 GOOD LAYUP by DOUGLASS,HALLE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by SCHRAMEK,BROOKE

TURNOVER by KITLEY,ELIZABETH 06:47
06:47 STEAL by HILLIARD,SYDNEY
06:40 MISS 3PTR by POSPISILOVA,JULIE

REBOUND DEF by TRAYLOR,KAYANA -
GOOD JUMPER by TRAYLOR,KAYANA(fastbreak)(in the

paint) 06:33 47-35 V12
06:16 47-37 V 10 GOOD JUMPER by HILLIARD,SYDNEY(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by BAINES,AZANA(iIn the paint) 05:45 49-37 V12
FOUL by AMOORE,GEORGIA 05:24
FOUL by AMOORE,GEORGIA 05:24

05:24 49-38 V 11 GOOD FT by POSPISILOVA,JULIE
05:24 49-39 V 10 GOOD FT by POSPISILOVA,JULIE
MISS 3PTR by AMOORE,GEORGIA 05:13
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
05:10 FOUL by NELSON,KATIE
MISS 3PTR by KING,CAYLA 04:56
-- REBOUND DEF by HILLIARD,SYDNEY
04:43 49-41 V8 GOOD JUMPER by SCHRAMEK,BROOKE(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by BAINES,AZANA(iIn the paint) 04:23
04:23 BLOCK by SCHRAMEK,BROOKE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM -
04:23 FOUL by DOUGLASS,HALLE
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:23
MISS JUMPER by AMOORE,GEORGIA 04:00
03:58 FOUL by SCHRAMEK,BROOKE
03:58 SUB OUT by SCHRAMEK,BROOKE
03:58 SUB IN by STAPLETON,SARA
MISS FT by KITLEY,ELIZABETH 03:58
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM -
GOOD FT by KITLEY,ELIZABETH 03:58 50-41 V9
REBOUND OFF by KITLEY,ELIZABETH -
03:37 TURNOVER by STAPLETON,SARA
GOOD LAYUP by KITLEY,ELIZABETH(in the paint) 03:23 52-41 V11

ASSIST by TRAYLOR,KAYANA -
03:06 52-43 V9 GOOD LAYUP by STAPLETON,SARA(IN the paint)
- ASSIST by DOUGLASS,HALLE

MISS LAYUP by BAINES,AZANA(in the paint) 02:48
= REBOUND DEF by NELSON,KATIE
02:21 MISS JUMPER by STAPLETON,SARA
REBOUND DEF by AMOORE,GEORGIA =
02:05 FOUL by STAPLETON,SARA
02:05 SUB OUT by STAPLETON,SARA
02:05 SUB IN by SCHRAMEK,BROOKE
SUB OUT by BAINES,AZANA 02:05
SUB IN by LYTLE,EMILY 02:05
GOOD FT by KITLEY,ELIZABETH 02:05 53-43 V 10
MISS FT by KITLEY,ELIZABETH 02:05
REBOUND OFF by LYTLE,EMILY -
GOOD LAYUP by LYTLE,EMILY(in the paint) 02:03 55-43 V12
02:03 FOUL by SCHRAMEK,BROOKE
02:02 SUB OUT by SCHRAMEK,BROOKE
02:02 SUB IN by STAUFFACHER,TARA
MISS FT by LYTLE,EMILY 02:02
= REBOUND DEF by STAUFFACHER,TARA
FOUL by AMOORE,GEORGIA 01:47
SUB OUT by AMOORE,GEORGIA 01:47

SUB IN by BAINES,AZANA 01:47



STEAL by BAINES,AZANA
GOOD LAYUP by KITLEY,ELIZABETH(in the paint)
ASSIST by TRAYLOR,KAYANA

REBOUND DEF by BAINES,AZANA
TURNOVER by KITLEY,ELIZABETH

FOUL by BAINES,AZANA

MISS JUMPER by KITLEY,ELIZABETH(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by BAINES,AZANA

57-43 V 14

57-44 V13
57-45 V12

4th Play By Play

TURNOVER by NELSON,KATIE

MISS JUMPER by HILLIARD,SYDNEY(in the paint)

STEAL by NELSON,KATIE
SUB OUT by HILLIARD,SYDNEY
SUB IN by ELLEW,KRYSTYNA

GOOD FT by ELLEW,KRYSTYNA

GOOD FT by ELLEW,KRYSTYNA

SUB OUT by STAUFFACHER,TARA
SUB IN by DJURSTROM,LOVISA

VISITORS: Virginia Tech Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Wisconsin
10:00 SUB OUT by ELLEW,KRYSTYNA
10:00 SUB OUT by DJURSTROM,LOVISA
10:00 SUB IN by HILLIARD,SYDNEY
10:00 SUB IN by STAPLETON,SARA
SUB OUT by BAINES,AZANA 10:00
SUB IN by SHEPPARD,AISHA 10:00
09:48 57-47 V 10 GOOD JUMPER by HILLIARD,SYDNEY (in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by TRAYLOR,KAYANA(In the paint) 09:21 59-47 V 12
08:57 TURNOVER by STAPLETON,SARA
08:41 FOUL by HILLIARD,SYDNEY
MISS 3PTR by SHEPPARD,AISHA 08:28
REBOUND OFF by SHEPPARD,AISHA -
MISS JUMPER by KITLEY,ELIZABETH(in the paint) 08:16
- REBOUND DEF by STAPLETON,SARA
07:47 MISS JUMPER by DOUGLASS,HALLE
REBOUND DEF by KITLEY,ELIZABETH -
MISS 3PTR by SHEPPARD,AISHA 07:30
- REBOUND DEF by HILLIARD,SYDNEY
FOUL by LYTLE,EMILY 07:16
07:16 SUB OUT by DOUGLASS,HALLE
07:16 SUB OUT by HILLIARD,SYDNEY
07:16 SUB IN by SCHRAMEK,BROOKE
07:16 SUB IN by ELLEW,KRYSTYNA
SUB OUT by LYTLE,EMILY 07:16
SUB IN by BAINES,AZANA 07:16
07:12 MISS 3PTR by POSPISILOVA,JULIE
REBOUND DEF by BAINES,AZANA -
MISS JUMPER by KITLEY,ELIZABETH(in the paint) 06:55
- REBOUND DEF by ELLEW,KRYSTYNA
06:44 MISS LAYUP by SCHRAMEK,BROOKE(in the paint)
BLOCK by BAINES,AZANA 06:44
- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
06:36 MISS 3PTR by SCHRAMEK,BROOKE
REBOUND DEF by KING,CAYLA -
TURNOVER by KITLEY,ELIZABETH 06:15
06:15 STEAL by NELSON,KATIE
06:09 SUB OUT by NELSON,KATIE
06:09 SUB IN by HILLIARD,SYDNEY
06:07 MISS 3PTR by POSPISILOVA,JULIE

REBOUND OFF by HILLIARD,SYDNEY



06:02 MISS LAYUP by HILLIARD,SYDNEY(in the paint)

BLOCK by KITLEY,ELIZABETH 06:02
REBOUND DEF by KITLEY,ELIZABETH --
GOOD 3PTR by KING,CAYLA 05:44 62-47 V 15
ASSIST by KITLEY,ELIZABETH --
FOUL by KING,CAYLA 05:28
05:28 MISS FT by HILLIARD,SYDNEY

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
05:28 62-48 V 14 GOOD FT by HILLIARD,SYDNEY

TURNOVER by SHEPPARD,AISHA 05:11
05:11 STEAL by HILLIARD,SYDNEY
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:58
04:58 SUB OUT by ELLEW,KRYSTYNA
04:58 SUB IN by NELSON,KATIE
SUB OUT by SHEPPARD,AISHA 04:58
SUB IN by AMOORE,GEORGIA 04:58
04:58 FOUL by SCHRAMEK,BROOKE
04:58 TURNOVER by SCHRAMEK,BROOKE
04:58 SUB OUT by SCHRAMEK,BROOKE
04:58 SUB IN by DOUGLASS,HALLE
GOOD JUMPER by KITLEY,ELIZABETH(in the paint) 04:42 64-48 V 16
04:20 MISS JUMPER by DOUGLASS,HALLE
REBOUND DEF by KING,CAYLA --
GOOD JUMPER by KITLEY,ELIZABETH(in the paint) 04:03 66-48 V 18
FOUL by KING,CAYLA 03:53

03:41 66-51 V 15 GOOD 3PTR by NELSON,KATIE
-- ASSIST by HILLIARD,SYDNEY

GOOD LAYUP by BAINES,AZANA(In the paint) 03:21 68-51 V17
ASSIST by KITLEY,ELIZABETH --
03:00 MISS JUMPER by NELSON,KATIE
-- REBOUND OFF by NELSON,KATIE
FOUL by TRAYLOR,KAYANA 02:56
SUB OUT by BAINES,AZANA 02:56
SUB IN by LYTLE,EMILY 02:56

02:56 68-52 V 16 GOOD FT by STAPLETON,SARA
02:56 68-53 V 15 GOOD FT by STAPLETON,SARA

MISS 3PTR by KING,CAYLA 02:43
-- REBOUND DEF by NELSON,KATIE
02:31 MISS 3PTR by POSPISILOVA,JULIE
-- REBOUND OFF by HILLIARD,SYDNEY
02:15 MISS 3PTR by NELSON,KATIE
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TURNOVER by KITLEY,ELIZABETH 01:43
01:43 STEAL by POSPISILOVA,JULIE

GOOD JUMPER by HILLIARD,SYDNEY (fastbreak)(in the
01:38 68-55 V 13 paint)

-- ASSIST by POSPISILOVA,JULIE

MISS 3PTR by TRAYLOR,KAYANA 01:09
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
01:08 FOUL by DOUGLASS,HALLE
TURNOVER by KITLEY,ELIZABETH 01:04
01:04 STEAL by HILLIARD,SYDNEY
00:51 FOUL by DOUGLASS,HALLE
00:51 TURNOVER by DOUGLASS,HALLE
MISS 3PTR by KING,CAYLA 00:29

== REBOUND DEF by STAPLETON,SARA
00:21 68-57 V11 GOOD JUMPER by HILLIARD,SYDNEY(in the paint)

FOUL by TRAYLOR,KAYANA 00:21
00:21 SUB OUT by STAPLETON,SARA
00:21 SUB IN by STAUFFACHER,TARA
00:21 68-58 V 10 GOOD FT by HILLIARD,SYDNEY
00:16 FOUL by POSPISILOVA,JULIE

GOOD FT by KING,CAYLA 00:16 69-58 V11



GOOD FT by KING,CAYLA

SUB OUT by KITLEY,ELIZABETH
SUB IN by BAINES,AZANA
FOUL by BAINES,AZANA

00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
:01
:01
:01

00
00
00

16
16
16
16
16
16

70-58 V12
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
SUB OUT by STAUFFACHER,TARA
SUB IN by STAPLETON,SARA

70-59 V11 GOOD FT by DOUGLASS,HALLE
70-60 V 10 GOOD FT by DOUGLASS,HALLE



